MEETING NOTICE

To comply with the Michigan Open Meetings Act (MCL 15.265):

The Wexford Joint Planning Commission

°/_o Cherry Grove Township 4830 E. M-55 Cadillac, Michigan 49601 (231)775-1138

e-mail: [planningandzoning@wexfordjpc.org]

Internet where meeting notices are posted: [www.wexfordjpc.org]



will hold a SPECIAL meeting of the Wexford Joint Zoning Board of Appeals on:

Wednesday, January 23, 2019 @ 6:00 pm

The purpose of this special meeting is to hear a request for a dimensional variance from the terms and provisions of the Wexford Joint Zoning Ordinance, to establish meeting dates for the 2019 calendar year, to elect officers for the calendar year 2019, and other business as may be lawfully conducted.

Starting at 6:00pm.

In the **Wexford County Road Commission meeting room**, 85 West Highway M-115, Boon, Michigan. Coordinates: 44° 19' 32.5" N, 85° 34' 53.4" W (44.325685, -85.581500).

Wexford Joint Planning Commission will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as hand signers for the hearing impaired, audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting (and/or hearing) upon two weeks notice to Wexford Joint Planning Commission. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact Wexford Joint Planning Commission and leave a message which includes (1) who you are/how to contact you, (2) what meeting and date you wish to attend, (3) what aid you are requesting. Contact using the office, phone, email above.

This notice was posted by _Robert Hall - Planning and Zoning Director, to comply with Sections 4 and 5 of Michigan Open Meetings Act (MCL 15.265 at _____ December 21, 2018 on the bulletin board outside the Cherry Grove Township offices (Wexford Joint Planning Commission office of record) posted at least 18 hours prior to the start of the meeting.

I, Robert Hall - Planning and Zoning Director, certify that the foregoing notice has been posted as specified above in accordance with the Michigan Open Meeting Act (MCL 15.265) as amended.

Zolt A. Hall

Planning and Zoning Director

[December 21, 2018; \svr12\users\bhall\My Documents\DeskTop DOCUMENTS\WP\OMA notices\2019-Special Meeting ZBA-firstmeeting.wpd]